ORDINANCE NO.3§%5-/983

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE CILTY

OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ,

JULY 1982 - JUNE 1983, WHICH AMENDMENT IS

NECESSITATED BECAUSE OF THE AVALLABILITY OF

ACTUAL RATHER THAN ESTIMATED FIGURES.

WHEREAS, the actual income and expenditure figures are
now available, and

WHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year July 1982 - June 1983
as previously adopted was based on estimated figures.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE,
KENTUCKY:

SECTION ONE

That the Budget for the fiscal year, July 1982 - June 1983,
as adopted by the City Council of Dry Ridge on July 13, 1982, is

hereby amended as hereinafter set forth.

SECTION TWO
s
That the anticipated revenues and expenditures for such
fiscal year period listed therein be and they are now amended in

accordance with the schedule or budget set forth in Section Three

hereof.
SECTION THREE
General TFund Revenue

Taxes ) $ 57,100
Licenses & Permits 15,000
Revenue from other agencies 11,792
Charges for Current services 17,100
Transfers 22,006
Miscellaneous 1,400
TOTAL $ 124,398

S it I - [ ——




1oUsIn
udes, |
eifers, -
armall
4141p
ACK .
\Eg ey
iteed, -
i, T. |
ngus
. 654-
{4141c |
{211nc '
t.-old, 1
Priced
X0. :
erform-
Angus
of age
Semef
yr. ol
00 b
calvf
.dera’ -
certil:
sis ff
Fa
6064

!

-

\p@

1ts
er

General Fund Expenditures

Legislative & Administrative
Police

Fire

Street & Maintenance

Park

Reserve

TOTAL

Revenue Sharing Fund

Revenue

Entitlement
Unallocated Balance
TOTAL

Expenditures

.Street Lights
Trash Contractor
Capital Project

TOTAL

Water Department
Revenue
Expenditures

Sewer Revenue Fund
Revenue
Expenditures

Street Repair - Municipal Aid Fund

Revenue '
Expenditures

445100
38,436
10,700
25,936
2,226
3600

42,447

5,879

$ 124,398

$
$

$

26,029
6,000
32,

8,900
11,550
11,579

32,029

118,950
118,950

102,000
120,113

36,884
0

I

First reading March 7, 1983. §econ% reading(flddgﬂ,«y /f?Q 3

PASSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED&xﬁgwaLQJ g4 1983

h Y /—/

7

e,

'ZQZAA€4f’ -

DONATD PAT CURRY, MAYOR

ATTEST :

)

' ANNA HARP, CITY CLERK

¢/



Ceneral Fund Expendif

ORDINANCE Ry

ELIDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGEX %, %, _

OF ITY.OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY FOR1S)  #p9istrative

* §in il YEAR, JULY 1982-JUNE 1983, WHICh, %, 4,05, o,

ng NDMENT IS NECESSITATED BECAUSE OF ™%, 4, %

1g. AVAILABILITY OF ACTUAL RATHER THAN AR
be MATED FIGURES, - B - NN
xd ,/HEREAS. the  actual ° income and’ '-rp‘;t%;?’e fure

1 0r res ate fow available, and . -}'Ot;"i@

s ¥ JHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year July 1982-June 1983 as previon.” gadopted:

) d {based on estimated figires. .

¢ 1 NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE,

ENTUCKY:

..-%:n-u.rk’.‘ NI L 2 T S S el D in i p

st el

i

‘éf‘ , SECTION ONE - - g Fu
¢’/ That the Budget for the fiscal year, July 1982 : June 1983, as adopted by the City
¥ Council of Dry Ridge on July 13, 1982, is hereby amended as hereinafter set forth;
; : ' SECTIONTWO _
That the anticipated revenues and expenditures for such fiscal year period Hsted
Y therein be and they are now amended in accordance with the schedule or budget set
forth in Section Three hereof, .. . e o _ -
’ - -SECTION THREE S i
General Fund Revenue ' B
TAXES . o . - 57,100
Licenses & Permits . R R : B 15,000
_ Revenue from other agencies Lo - _ 11,792
. Charges for Cufrent setyloes | C e e e e 17,100
Transfers o L 22,006
Miscellaneous =~ - 5 . Lo 1,400
TOTAL - . I - $124,398| °
) ) General Furid Expendltures
Lepistative & Administrative : ’ 42,447 ment
. Police . N S ’ _. 38,436
1 “Fire - . ' o 10,700
i Street & Maintenance -~ - | 25,936
Park S . 5,879
Reserve : C C : : 1,000
' o ' . - Fur
! TOTAL . B - $124,398
i ' ) . ‘Revenue Sharing Fund
] Revenue ' ' o : .
Entitlement o o ' 26,029
Unallocated Balance - 6,000 {pa’
TOTAL . S 32,029
Expenditures L
Street Lights : ' - ! 8,900
. Trash Contractor ) ‘ o ‘ 11,550
* Capital Project ‘ - ‘ 11,579
TOTAL o $32,029 ‘
‘ ) ‘ Water Depariment CO',n
Revenue . B : ‘ 118,950 )
Expenditures : ‘ ' 118,950} %
. S Sewer Revenue Fund -
Revenue ) 102,000
Expenditures : o ~ 120,113
Street Repalr-Municipal Aid Fund e
Revenue ‘ ' o . o 36,8841
Exgenditures S : S 0
est reading March 7, 1983. Second reading Aptil 4, 1983.
SSED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED: Aprii 4, 1983,
. ; . o . /s/ Donald Pat Curry
' ' ) ) Mayor
ATTEST: : y ' _

: /s/ Anna Harp o R :
Yot Olork - ' . i -



